
   
 

   
  

 

    
 

        
  

 

       
 

 

       
 

 

       
 

 

       
 

 

       
 

 

      
 

 

     
 

 

     
  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Email list dated 07-27-2023 

Decision No. R23-0476-I 
Proceeding No. 23R-0197T 

I, Rebecca E. White, hereby certify that on July 27, 2023, I served a true and correct copy of the 
Interim Decision Granting Permissive Intervention, Setting Procedural Schedule, And Scheduling 
Evidentiary Hearing Attachment A and B thereto in Proceeding No. 23A-0197T upon each of the persons 
appearing below through email in accordance with applicable law. 

Atmos Energy Corporation GERARD.WESTON@ATMOSENERGY.COM 
Gerard Weston 

Atmos Energy Corporation SHELLY.BASS@ATMOSENERGY.COM 
Shelly Bass 

Colorado Energy MEGAN.OTTESEN@STATE.CO.US 
Megan Ottesen 

Earthjustice RRIGONAN@EARTHJUSTICE.ORG 
Robert Rigonan 

Energy Outreach Colorado ACALER@ENERGYOUTREACH.ORG 
Andy Caler 

Energy Outreach Colorado JGREMMERT@ENERGYOUTREACH.ORG 
Jennifer Gremmert 

Office of the Utility Consumer Advocate CHRIS.NEIL@STATE.CO.US 
Chris Neil 

Southwest Energy Efficiency Project MKENNEY@SWENERGY.ORG 
Michael Kenney 


